Average enrolment and attendance by school Term 3

2022 and 2021%%34

Northern Territory Government school

Average

Term 32022 Term 32022 Term 32021 Term 3 2021
Attendance

Acacia Hill School

Adelaide River School

Alawa Primary School

Alcoota School

Alekarenge School

Alice Springs School Of The Air
Alpurrurulam School
Alyangula Area School

Alyarrmandumanja Umbakumba School

Amanbidji School
Amoonguna School
Ampilatwatja School
Angurugu School

Anula Primary School
Areyonga School

Arlparra School

Bakewell Primary School
Baniyala Garrangali School
Barunga School

Batchelor Area School
Bees Creek Primary School
Belyuen School

Berry Springs Primary School
Bonya School

Borroloola School
Bradshaw Primary School
Braitling Primary School
Bulla Camp School
Bulman School

Canteen Creek School
Casuarina Senior College
Casuarina Street Primary School
Centralian Middle School
Centralian Senior College
Clyde Fenton Primary School
Darwin High School
Darwin Middle School
Douglas Daly School
Dripstone Middle School
Driver Primary School
Dundee Beach School
Durack Primary School

Page 1 of 4

enrolment

101
48
317
23
100
261
70
235
48
25
12
114
49
438
37
181
830
21
111
100
367
38
245
np
182
515
273
12
56
47
754
388
344
357
174
1,180
742
np
550
492
21
485

rate
70.3%
73.6%
89.5%
50.4%
31.8%
92.7%
20.0%
76.5%
32.5%
60.0%
47.2%
22.6%
24.2%
89.8%
50.1%
32.8%
88.0%
47.7%
51.1%
64.0%
86.4%
42.1%
87.4%
np
36.8%
81.8%
75.8%
61.2%
54.3%
45.5%
81.6%
88.0%
61.9%
57.3%
55.4%
76.8%
81.7%
np
82.1%
84.3%
79.5%
88.1%

Average Attendance
enrolment rate
91 78.4%
47 76.2%
314 93.8%
24 50.5%
126 31.9%
207 87.8%
113 27.2%
238 79.3%
50 20.5%
19 63.3%
27 60.6%
85 38.5%
65 22.7%
436 92.8%
34 36.0%
165 26.3%
887 91.6%
33 55.4%
96 53.0%
101 65.2%
384 90.5%
21 60.6%
244 92.5%
np np
185 37.3%
551 86.0%
270 80.3%
12 70.3%
61 42.3%
37 57.0%
849 81.7%
423 91.5%
353 65.4%
386 60.6%
193 69.9%
1,215 82.1%
816 88.1%
np np
551 88.3%
479 88.9%
24 95.0%
464 91.9%
@¥s NORTHERN
M@ TERRITORY

®  GOVERNMENT



Term 32022 Term 32022 Term 32021 Term 3 2021

Northern Territory Government school Average Attendance Average Attendance
enrolment rate enrolment rate

Elliott School 84 60.2% 70 53.3%
Epenarra School 35 37.6% 42 48.1%
Finke School 40 53.7% 33 51.0%
Forrest Parade School 119 81.4% 115 86.8%
Gapuwiyak School 215 43.2% 197 38.0%
Gillen Primary School 221 67.2% 240 67.0%
Girraween Primary School 476 87.7% 495 92.7%
Gray Primary School 303 78.2% 309 85.9%
Gunbalanya School 234 35.5% 258 39.5%
Haasts Bluff School 16 64.8% 20 49.2%
Harts Range School 57 56.6% 54 50.8%
Henbury School 161 79.2% 148 83.3%
Howard Springs Primary School 334 84.2% 306 87.5%
Humpty Doo Primary School 418 86.8% 401 91.7%
Imanpa School 18 49.3% 21 48.7%
Jabiru Area School 156 63.7% 164 68.1%
Jilkminggan School 85 43.1% 72 63.1%
Jingili Primary School 311 85.3% 302 91.1%
Kalkaringi School 201 38.2% 195 45.0%
Karama Primary School 194 73.5% 183 78.5%
Katherine High School 464 56.8% 525 59.1%
Katherine School Of The Air 218 - 205 -
Katherine South Primary School 315 83.3% 316 87.1%
Kiana School - - - -
Kintore Street School 64 74.1% 61 74.3%
Lajamanu School 153 30.0% 177 26.4%
Laramba School 44 37.7% 64 42.8%
Larapinta Primary School 367 80.9% 389 83.3%
Larrakeyah Primary School 481 90.1% 502 94.5%
Laynhapuy Homelands School 117 43.4% 146 49.9%
Leanyer Primary School 587 89.0% 602 92.8%
Ludmilla Primary School 159 80.7% 138 85.9%
MacFarlane Primary School 186 65.7% 194 67.9%
Malak Primary School 212 75.5% 205 82.5%
Mamaruni School 31 45.9% 49 45.8%
Maningrida College 458 31.1% 511 32.7%
Manunda Terrace Primary School 220 74.8% 195 80.7%
Manyallaluk School 24 33.4% 27 51.6%
Mataranka School 43 71.5% 35 81.7%
Mbunghara School 12 49.8% 14 63.4%
Middle Point School 33 80.6% 26 85.3%
Milikapiti School 60 63.1% 60 72.3%
Milingimbi School 286 30.4% 271 32.1%
Millner Primary School 157 73.6% 176 80.4%

Page 2 of 4



Term 32022 Term 32022 Term 32021 Term 3 2021

Northern Territory Government school Average Attendance Average Attendance
enrolment rate enrolment rate

Milyakburra School 16 18.5% 21 16.8%
Minyerri School 162 41.7% 175 46.4%
Moil Primary School 187 86.8% 163 87.8%
Moulden Primary School 243 69.7% 263 77.2%
Mount Allan School 57 49.0% 50 42.9%
Mulga Bore School np np 22 15.5%
Murray Downs School 18 50.4% 20 54.2%
Mutitjulu School 43 29.7% 38 39.9%
Nakara Primary School 495 89.1% 557 92.6%
Nemarluk School 181 80.2% 179 87.9%
Neutral Junction School 22 42.5% np np
Newcastle Waters School 20 61.9% 25 63.5%
Nganambala School 39 58.0% 26 67.9%
Nganmarriyanga School 109 38.8% 141 39.2%
Ngukurr School 258 34.2% 265 41.4%
Nhulunbuy High School 290 65.4% 279 71.3%
Nhulunbuy Primary School 364 79.0% 380 85.1%
Nightcliff Middle School 415 79.5% 402 83.3%
Nightcliff Primary School 642 86.2% 685 91.5%
Northern Territory School of Distance Education 732 - 745 -
Ntaria School 130 41.0% 150 38.8%
Numbulwar School 122 37.8% 134 30.8%
Nyirripi School 49 44.3% 69 44.4%
Palmerston College 1,136 70.1% 1,177 74.8%
Papunya School 99 29.9% 108 24.8%
Parap Primary School 481 88.7% 509 92.9%
Peppimenarti School 42 48.2% 48 61.6%
Pigeon Hole School 24 48.3% 22 47.3%
Pine Creek School 33 37.6% 33 36.7%
Pularumpi School 48 68.7% 49 75.3%
Ramingining School 253 38.5% 276 31.1%
Robinson River School 55 39.8% 57 40.8%
Rockhampton Downs School np np 19 37.8%
Rosebery Primary School 426 86.6% 487 88.6%
Ross Park Primary School 441 83.8% 499 90.9%
Sadadeen Primary School 185 58.4% 188 68.4%
Sanderson Middle School 354 66.5% 392 77.9%
Shepherdson College 501 28.6% 521 30.4%
Stirling School np np 12 48.4%
Stuart Park Primary School 642 87.6% 643 92.4%
Taminmin College 1,134 81.0% 1,166 84.7%
Tennant Creek High School 169 40.2% 179 52.3%
Tennant Creek Primary School 350 52.2% 389 58.0%
Timber Creek School 32 40.2% 31 40.6%

Page 3 of 4



Term 32022 Term 32022 Term 32021 Term 3 2021

Northern Territory Government school Average Attendance Average Attendance
enrolment rate enrolment rate
Tipperary Station School np np np np
Titjikala School 36 44.0% 35 55.6%
Ti Tree School 55 50.4% 69 47.2%
Top End School of Flexible Learning 108 34.5% 87 39.0%
Urapunga School 21 56.4% 38 77.4%
Wagaman Primary School 280 85.7% 303 90.5%
Wallace Rockhole School 17 66.6% 22 58.9%
Walungurru School 73 49.2% 61 39.2%
Wanguri Primary School 358 85.4% 372 91.7%
Warruwi School 102 41.7% 96 43.8%
Watarrka School np np
Watiyawanu School 50 45.6% 63 51.1%
Willowra School 90 21.5% 89 35.0%
Woodroffe Primary School 458 82.8% 462 87.2%
Woolaning School np np np np
Woolianna School 33 69.7% 39 58.0%
Wugularr School 135 40.8% 133 40.9%
Woulagi Primary School 242 80.2% 267 88.4%
Yarralin School 60 56.0% 56 65.4%
Yirrkala School 124 40.3% 107 41.6%
Yuendumu School 156 21.0% 185 39.8%
Yulara School 46 88.8% 34 89.4%
Zuccoli Primary School 462 91.0% 342 93.1%

1. The data in the above table excludes 35 enrolments from Top End School of Flexible Learning (Tivendale) and 34
enrolments for Centralian Senior College (Owen Springs). Both schools have an attendance rate of 100 per cent.

2. Calculations are based on precise data, due to rounding some totals may not correspond with the sum of
separate figures.

3. The Northern Territory Education Act allows a student to be exempted from attending course requirements
provided by a distance education centre. Attendance data is not collected for students undertaking studies
through the Northern Territory School of Distance Education and Katherine School of the Air.

4. np = not publishable as enrolments are less than 12.

Page 4 of 4



