## Average enrolment and attendance by school Term 3 2022 and 2021<sup>1,2,3,4</sup>

	Term 3 2022	Term 3 2022	Term 3 2021	Term 3 2021
Northern Territory Government school	Average	Attendance	Average	Attendance
	enrolment	rate	enrolment	rate
Acacia Hill School	101	70.3%	91	78.4%
Adelaide River School	48	73.6%	47	76.2%
Alawa Primary School	317	89.5%	314	93.8%
Alcoota School	23	50.4%	24	50.5%
Alekarenge School	100	31.8%	126	31.9%
Alice Springs School Of The Air	261	92.7%	207	87.8%
Alpurrurulam School	70	20.0%	113	27.2%
Alyangula Area School	235	76.5%	238	79.3%
Alyarrmandumanja Umbakumba School	48	32.5%	50	20.5%
Amanbidji School	25	60.0%	19	63.3%
Amoonguna School	12	47.2%	27	60.6%
Ampilatwatja School	114	22.6%	85	38.5%
Angurugu School	49	24.2%	65	22.7%
Anula Primary School	438	89.8%	436	92.8%
Areyonga School	37	50.1%	34	36.0%
Arlparra School	181	32.8%	165	26.3%
Bakewell Primary School	830	88.0%	887	91.6%
Baniyala Garrangali School	21	47.7%	33	55.4%
Barunga School	111	51.1%	96	53.0%
Batchelor Area School	100	64.0%	101	65.2%
Bees Creek Primary School	367	86.4%	384	90.5%
Belyuen School	38	42.1%	21	60.6%
Berry Springs Primary School	245	87.4%	244	92.5%
Bonya School	np	np	np	np
Borroloola School	182	36.8%	185	37.3%
Bradshaw Primary School	515	81.8%	551	86.0%
Braitling Primary School	273	75.8%	270	80.3%
Bulla Camp School	12	61.2%	12	70.3%
Bulman School	56	54.3%	61	42.3%
Canteen Creek School	47	45.5%	37	57.0%
Casuarina Senior College	754	81.6%	849	81.7%
Casuarina Street Primary School	388	88.0%	423	91.5%
Centralian Middle School	344	61.9%	353	65.4%
Centralian Senior College	357	57.3%	386	60.6%
Clyde Fenton Primary School	174	55.4%	193	69.9%
Darwin High School	1,180	76.8%	1,215	82.1%
Darwin Middle School	742	81.7%	816	88.1%
Douglas Daly School	np	np	np	np
Dripstone Middle School	550	82.1%	551	88.3%
Driver Primary School	492	84.3%	479	88.9%
Dundee Beach School	21	79.5%	24	95.0%
Durack Primary School	485	88.1%	464	91.9%



Northern Territory Government school	Term 3 2022	Term 3 2022	Term 3 2021	Term 3 2021
	Average	Attendance	Average	Attendance
	enrolment	rate	enrolment	rate
Elliott School	84	60.2%	70	53.3%
Epenarra School	35	37.6%	42	48.1%
Finke School	40	53.7%	33	51.0%
Forrest Parade School	119	81.4%	115	86.8%
Gapuwiyak School	215	43.2%	197	38.0%
Gillen Primary School	221	67.2%	240	67.0%
Girraween Primary School	476	87.7%	495	92.7%
Gray Primary School	303	78.2%	309	85.9%
Gunbalanya School	234	35.5%	258	39.5%
Haasts Bluff School	16	64.8%	20	49.2%
Harts Range School	57	56.6%	54	50.8%
Henbury School	161	79.2%	148	83.3%
Howard Springs Primary School	334	84.2%	306	87.5%
Humpty Doo Primary School	418	86.8%	401	91.7%
Imanpa School	18	49.3%	21	48.7%
Jabiru Area School	156	63.7%	164	68.1%
Jilkminggan School	85	43.1%	72	63.1%
Jingili Primary School	311	85.3%	302	91.1%
Kalkaringi School	201	38.2%	195	45.0%
Karama Primary School	194	73.5%	183	78.5%
Katherine High School	464	56.8%	525	59.1%
Katherine School Of The Air	218	-	205	-
Katherine South Primary School	315	83.3%	316	87.1%
Kiana School	-	-	-	-
Kintore Street School	64	74.1%	61	74.3%
Lajamanu School	153	30.0%	177	26.4%
Laramba School	44	37.7%	64	42.8%
Larapinta Primary School	367	80.9%	389	83.3%
Larrakeyah Primary School	481	90.1%	502	94.5%
Laynhapuy Homelands School	117	43.4%	146	49.9%
Leanyer Primary School	587	43.4 <i>%</i> 89.0%	602	92.8%
Ludmilla Primary School	159	80.7%	138	85.9%
MacFarlane Primary School	186	65.7%	194	67.9%
Malak Primary School	212	75.5%	205	82.5%
Mamaruni School	31	45.9%	49	45.8%
Maningrida College	458	31.1%	511	32.7%
Manunda Terrace Primary School	220	74.8%	195	80.7%
Manyallaluk School	24	33.4%	27	51.6%
Mataranka School	43	71.5%	35	81.7%
Mbunghara School	12	49.8%	14	63.4%
Middle Point School	33	80.6%	26	85.3%
Milikapiti School	60	63.1%	60	72.3%
Milingimbi School	286	30.4%	271	32.1%
Millner Primary School	157	73.6%	176	80.4%

Northern Territory Government school	Term 3 2022 Average	Term 3 2022 Attendance	Term 3 2021 Average	Term 3 2021 Attendance
	enrolment	rate	enrolment	rate
Milyakburra School	16	18.5%	21	16.8%
Minyerri School	162	41.7%	175	46.4%
Moil Primary School	187	86.8%	163	87.8%
Moulden Primary School	243	69.7%	263	77.2%
Mount Allan School	57	49.0%	50	42.9%
Mulga Bore School	np	np	22	15.5%
Murray Downs School	18	50.4%	20	54.2%
Mutitjulu School	43	29.7%	38	39.9%
Nakara Primary School	495	89.1%	557	92.6%
Nemarluk School	181	80.2%	179	87.9%
Neutral Junction School	22	42.5%	np	np
Newcastle Waters School	20	61.9%	25	63.5%
Nganambala School	39	58.0%	26	67.9%
Nganmarriyanga School	109	38.8%	141	39.2%
Ngukurr School	258	34.2%	265	41.4%
Nhulunbuy High School	290	65.4%	279	71.3%
Nhulunbuy Primary School	364	79.0%	380	85.1%
Nightcliff Middle School	415	79.5%	402	83.3%
Nightcliff Primary School	642	86.2%	685	91.5%
Northern Territory School of Distance Education	732	-	745	-
Ntaria School	130	41.0%	150	38.8%
Numbulwar School	122	37.8%	134	30.8%
Nyirripi School	49	44.3%	69	44.4%
Palmerston College	1,136	70.1%	1,177	74.8%
Papunya School	99	29.9%	108	24.8%
Parap Primary School	481	88.7%	509	92.9%
Peppimenarti School	42	48.2%	48	61.6%
Pigeon Hole School	24	48.3%	22	47.3%
Pine Creek School	33	37.6%	33	36.7%
Pularumpi School	48	68.7%	49	75.3%
Ramingining School	253	38.5%	276	31.1%
Robinson River School	55	39.8%	57	40.8%
Rockhampton Downs School	np	np	19	37.8%
Rosebery Primary School	426	86.6%	487	88.6%
Ross Park Primary School	441	83.8%	499	90.9%
Sadadeen Primary School	185	58.4%	188	68.4%
Sanderson Middle School	354	66.5%	392	77.9%
Shepherdson College	501	28.6%	521	30.4%
Stirling School	np	28.070 np	12	48.4%
Stuart Park Primary School	642	87.6%	643	48.4 <i>%</i> 92.4%
Taminmin College	1,134	87.0%	1,166	92.4 <i>%</i> 84.7%
Tennant Creek High School	169	40.2%	1,100	52.3%
Tennant Creek Figh School	350	40.2% 52.2%	389	52.3%
Timber Creek School				
	32	40.2%	31	40.6%

	Term 3 2022	Term 3 2022	Term 3 2021	Term 3 2021
Northern Territory Government school	Average	Attendance	Average	Attendance
	enrolment	rate	enrolment	rate
Tipperary Station School	np	np	np	np
Titjikala School	36	44.0%	35	55.6%
Ti Tree School	55	50.4%	69	47.2%
Top End School of Flexible Learning	108	34.5%	87	39.0%
Urapunga School	21	56.4%	38	77.4%
Wagaman Primary School	280	85.7%	303	90.5%
Wallace Rockhole School	17	66.6%	22	58.9%
Walungurru School	73	49.2%	61	39.2%
Wanguri Primary School	358	85.4%	372	91.7%
Warruwi School	102	41.7%	96	43.8%
Watarrka School			np	np
Watiyawanu School	50	45.6%	63	51.1%
Willowra School	90	21.5%	89	35.0%
Woodroffe Primary School	458	82.8%	462	87.2%
Woolaning School	np	np	np	np
Woolianna School	33	69.7%	39	58.0%
Wugularr School	135	40.8%	133	40.9%
Wulagi Primary School	242	80.2%	267	88.4%
Yarralin School	60	56.0%	56	65.4%
Yirrkala School	124	40.3%	107	41.6%
Yuendumu School	156	21.0%	185	39.8%
Yulara School	46	88.8%	34	89.4%
Zuccoli Primary School	462	91.0%	342	93.1%

The data in the above table excludes 35 enrolments from Top End School of Flexible Learning (Tivendale) and 34 enrolments for Centralian Senior College (Owen Springs). Both schools have an attendance rate of 100 per cent.
Calculations are based on precise data, due to rounding some totals may not correspond with the sum of separate figures.

3. The Northern Territory Education Act allows a student to be exempted from attending course requirements provided by a distance education centre. Attendance data is not collected for students undertaking studies through the Northern Territory School of Distance Education and Katherine School of the Air.

4. np = not publishable as enrolments are less than 12.